

2001

Vardon Woolsey and Clea Woolsey, his wife v. Ellen B. Brown : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Heber grant Ivans; Attorney for Defendant-Respondent.

Joseph S. Knowlton; Attorney for Plaintiffs and Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Woolsey v. Brown*, No. 13884.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1062

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	5
POINT I. THE VERBAL AGREEMENT OF SALE BETWEEN THE PLAINTIFFS AND DEFENDANT WAS A VALID AGREEMENT AND SHOULD BE SPECIFICALLY EN- FORCED	5
POINT II. THE PROVISIONS OF THE STAT- UTE OF LIMITATIONS, § 78-12-25, UTAH CODE ANNOTATED, 1953, AS AMENDED, DO NOT APPLY TO THE TERMS OF THIS REAL ESTATE CONTRACT WHETHER VERBAL OR WRITTEN	10
POINT III. THE DEFENDANT IS NOT EN- TITLED TO RECOVER FOR THE REASON- ABLE RENTAL VALUE	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Adams v. Taylor, 15 U. (2d) 296, 391 P. 2d 837	8
Christensen v. Christensen, 9 U. (2d) 102, 339 P. 2d 101	8
In re Roth's Estate, 2 U. (2d) 40, 269 P. 2d 278	7

STATUTES CITED

§ 25-5-8, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended	6, 12
§ 78-12-25, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended ..	1, 10

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
AUTHORITIES	
9 Utah Law Review 103, The Doctrine of Part Performance As Applied To Oral Land Contracts in Utah	9
